	FORM PTO-1595				-			
	1-31-92	REC	12-0	8-2005	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	T OF COMMERCE	
j	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	▼			_	Patent and	d Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commiss	sioner of Patents	103	133322	ned origin	nal documents or co	V thorací	
7	Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and addr	ess of rec	Piving party/jes):	py mereol.	
1	Glenn A. Moore			Name: Braeb				
16			ĺ				- 100 m	
7	A A Mide			imernal Address	2215	Cornell Avenue	3.5	
	Additional name(s) of conveying par	rty(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes	. ⊅ (%	Montgome	ry, I11	inois 60538	62 129	
	3. Nature of conveyance:						1138	
	Assignment	Q Merger		Street Address:	2215 C	ornell Avenue		
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change	of Name					
	Other	Montgom	0.Fv		(0500			
	Execution Date: November 8, 2005			City: Montgom		State: IL_ZII	P:	
F				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
	. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
	If this document is being filed t	cocument is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 8, 2005						
١,	A. Patent Application No.(s)				application	IS: MOVEMBEL 8	, 2005	
/,	02/2005 CHEGA1 00000076 29243760			B. Patent No.(s)				
l		\						
1	4 FC:8021	40.00 OF)						
		Additional (Numbers attache	d2 [] Vac \\ \forage \fo				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and address are accepted in a large of applications and address are accepted in a large of applications and address are accepted in a large of applications and address are accepted in a large of applications and address are accepted in a large of a la								
	concentrate and the Maried:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
	Name: <u>Dillis V. Allen</u>	i, Esq.						
	Internal Address: 105 S.	Roselle Road		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41):	\$ 40.00		
	Suite 1	.01		Enclosed	•			
	Schaumburg, IL 6019	3		<i>,</i> -			İ	
	Street Address: 105 S. R	oselle Road		☐ Authorized to b	e charge	d to deposit accour	nt	
	Suite 10	1	8	l. Deposit account nu	ımber:			
	City: Schaumburg		60102					
	Oily.	OtaleZIP;	60193	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this pa	age if paying by depo	sit account)	
			NOT USE THIS	SPACE				
y. :	Statement and signature.	ad haliaf the feet		_	_			
(To the best of my knowledge ar of the original document.	ים טפוופר, נחפ foregoil	ng informatio ,	n is true and correct :	and any a	ttached copy is a tr	ие сору	
	Dillis V. Allen, Esq.		A.U 1	() 10.				
-	Name of Person Signing		Si	gnature		11-22-05		
			3,	Total number of pa	ages comp	ATENT Date	7	
				REEL	.: 0172	81 FRAME: C)267 	

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Glenn A. Moore, residing at 2215 Cornell Avenue, Montgomery, Illinois 60538, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Braeburn Systems LLC, an Illinois corporation, having an office at 2215 Cornell Avenue, Montgomery, Illinois 60538, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the design of a CONSTRUCTION THERMOSTAT, described in an application for Design Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all right, title and interest in and privileges under the Design Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and also the right to patent said design in any and all foreign countries, in the name of Braeburn Systems LLC, or in the name of any hominee it may elect. Said application was executed on Any hominee it may elect. Said application was executed

I hereby authorize and request that any and all design patents for the said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to its other nominees.

I hereby agree to execute all such other and further applications for design patents, assignments and papers as may be necessary or desirable to obtain or maintain Design Letters Patent, or continuations, renewals, reissues or extensions thereof, for protecting and securing the said invention in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees, and that I will, upon request, sign all such applications, assignments and papers, take all rightful oaths and perform such other lawful acts which may be necessary or convenient in the premises, all without charge to but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives and nominees that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any adverse assignment, grant, mortgage, license, and every other encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same in manner and form as herein expressed.

Signed at Montgomery, Ullinois, this My day of

Glenn A Moore

PATENT REEL: 017281 FRAME: 0268

STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF COOK)	
Number Subscribed and S. 2005.	Sworn to before me this $\frac{gm}{m}$ day of
(SEAL)	dliane of. Maute
	Notary Public My commission expires 10-2-08.

2

RECORDED: 11/29/2005

PATENT REEL: 017281 FRAME: 0269